# 509108487 03/31/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI923028

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name Execut			
Mail America, Inc.					03/31/2025	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ					
Company Name: Salem Five Cents Savings Bank						
Street Address:	210 Es	210 Essex Street				
City:	Salem	Salem				
State/Country:	MASS	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01970	01970				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	1				
Property Type		Number				
		D785	090			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	61742	220383			
			e-mail address first; if that is nat is unsuccessful, it will be			
<b>Phone:</b> 61742		220200				
-		obostonbusinesslaw.com				
•		Brittney B. Keophoxay-Lam				
		Federal Street, 9th Floor on, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
		50310	-			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brittney Keophoxay-Lam			
SIGNATURE:		/Brittney Keophoxay-Lam/				
DATE SIGNED:			03/31/2025			
			This document serves as an C	ath/Declara	tion (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 4						
	of Securit	v Intere	est in IP (EX)#page1.tiff			
		-				
source=Notice of Grant	of Securit	y Intere	est in IP (EX)#page2.tiff			
source=Notice of Grant source=Notice of Grant	of Securit of Securit	y Intere y Intere	est in IP (EX)#page2.tiff est in IP (EX)#page3.tiff est in IP (EX)#page4.tiff			

#### NOTICE

#### OF

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

#### IN

#### PATENTS

#### Execution Date: March 31, 2025

Pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 31, 2025 (as the same may be amended, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the undersigned Debtor party thereto and Salem Five Cents Savings Bank, a Massachusetts savings bank (the "Secured Party"), the undersigned Debtor has granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and a lien on the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The Grantor and the Secured Party hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (a) (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application, and (b) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

This notice may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this notice by fax transmission or e-mail transmission (e.g. "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this notice.

SALEM – MAIL AMERICA PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 070679 FRAME: 0591 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this notice under seal the day and year first above written.

#### **DEBTOR:**

MAIL AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Miehael Svidrun Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Address:

MAIL AMERICA, INC. c/o Wildwood Capital Advisors 21 Custom House Street, Suite 710 Boston, MA 02110 Attention: Michael Svidrun Email: svidrun@wildwood-cap.com

with a copy to (which shall not constitute notice)

Nixon Peabody LLP Exchange Place 53 State Street Boston, MA 02109-2835 Attention: Gregory O'Shaughnessy Email: goshaughnessy@nixonpeabody.com

> SALEM – MAIL AMERICA PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 070679 FRAME: 0592

### **SECURED PARTY:**

### SALEM FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK

By: Name: Robert Foley

Title: Senior Vice President

210 Essex Street Salem, MA 01970

> SALEM – MAIL AMERICA PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT REEL: 070679 FRAME: 0593

## Schedule 1

### Mail America, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

# U.S. Patent

### **Issued Patent**

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
BI-FOLD LAMINATED GIFT CARD MAILER	D785090	04/25/2017